Nennspannung 400 V
Isoliermaterial Polyamid 66
Nominal Voltage 400 V
Terminal housing Polyamide 66
LBK 1
Polzahl
Number of poles
KH

Halogenfreie Verdrahtung auf Anfrage
Blechstärke | Plate thickness 0,5 – 1,4 mm
Typenschlüssel
LBK 1 Komponente für Lichtbandsysteme
KH OT/UT Kabelhalter Oberteil, Unterteil
Code index
LBK 1 Component for continuous row lighting systems
KH OT/UT Socket cover, base
Typenschlüssel
DV LBK Durchgangsverdrahtung
Code index
DV LBK Loom wiring
Nominal voltage 400 V
Max. ambient temperature T85
Max. number of poles 7
Pitch between sockets 300 – 1600 mm
Wires 1.5 mm2 or 2.5 mm2 solid wires
Insulation of wires H07V2
Standardized colours of wires L1 brown, L2 black, L3 grey, N blue, PE yellow/green, D1 white, D2 red
Wire insulation free of halogen upon request
LBK KH
Kabelhalter in 5- und 7-poliger Ausführung, geeignet für Kabel H07V2-U1,5² und H07V2-U2,5²
Socket in 5- and 7-pole variation, suitable for H07V2-U1.52 and H07V2-U2.52 cables
Prüfzeichen | Approvals
BETTER CONNECTIONS
Lichtbandsystem | System for Continuous Row Lighting